



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 141/2025**

VIPIN KUMAR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv.

versus

RANJAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. B.K. Sood, Adv. for R-1.
Ms Sweety Singh, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Ashok Popli, Adv. for R-3(1) to (iv)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 26.05.2025 for completion of service of R-4 and pleadings.

As per office note, R-4 has been served and vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 has been filed.

Learned counsels for the parties submit that they do not wish to file reply. Heard.

Since service of R-4 is complete and in view of the submission of the parties, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2025/yo