



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 141/2025, CM APPL. 30668/2025 & CM APPL. 30666/2025**

VIPIN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for appellant (*appearance not given*)

versus

RANJAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. B.K. Sood, Advocate for R1
Mr. Ashok Popli, Advocate for LR
of Vinod Kumar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
12.09.2025

1. Matter taken up on mentioning.
2. Adjournment requested by both sides on the ground that settlement is being negotiated.
3. Relist on 16.01.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/as