



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 141/2025**

VIPIN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

RANJAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. B.K. Sood, Advocate for respondent

No.1

Ms.Sweety Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2

Mr. Ashok Popli, Advocate for respondent

Nos.3(1) to (iv)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

CM APPL. 30668/2025 (directions)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant calling for records of the probate case.
2. Let a digitized and properly bookmarked copy of the records in the probate case be requisitioned and made available to the Court before the next date of hearing.
3. In view of the above, the present application is disposed of.

FAO 141/2025 and CM APPL. 30666/2025

List on 20.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

na