



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 141/2025 & CM APPL. 30666/2025

VIPIN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Senior Advocate, Ms. Subhoday Banerjee, Ms. Meghna Jandu and Mr. Ritesh Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

RANJAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. B.K. Sood Advocate, Mr. Nitish Ahuja and Mr. Manik Sood, Advocates for respondent No.1
Ms. Sweety Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.07.2026

1. None appears for the respondent nos. 3 (a) to 3 (d).
2. Renotify on 16.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 13, 2026

sn